GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2794
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2012

IRREGULARITIES IN PROMOTION IN MTNL
Rama Devi Smt. ;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether any promotion policy is in place in Mahanagar Telephine Nigam Ltd.(MTNL);
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether any irregularities have been reported in promotion of the officers and employees of the MTNL; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ( SHRI MILIND
DEORA)
(@) & (b): Promotion Policy for MTNL employees is in place. The details are as under:-
1. Promotion Policy for Non-Executives.
2. Time Bound/Post Based Promotion Policy for Group "B officers.
3. Senior Management Promotion Policy for Sr. Manager & above.
(c): No irregularities have been reported,

(d): Does not arise in view of (c) above.
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